
Workforce Taskforce Committee Meeting Draft Agenda 

To: Workforce Taskforce Committee 

From: Jim Sullivan, Ph.D. 

 sullj@ufl.edu / 352-273-1150 

 http://www.cce.ufl.edu/projects/current-projects/construction-workforce-taskforce/ 

Date: July 18, 2016 

Re: Working Group July 27th Draft Agenda 

Below is a working agenda as well as the tasks that need to be addressed – 

 8:30 – 9:00 am – Informal meet and greet 

 9:00 – 9:15 am – Introduction of taskforce members / Election of Chair 

 9:00 – 9:30 am – Florida Sunshine Law Presentation 

 9:30 – 10:00 am – Career Source Analytics 

 10:00 – 10:30 am – Steve Green, NCCER, Alachua  

 10:30 – 11:00 am – HBI, Washington, DC 

 11:00 – 11:30 am – Greater Ft. Lauderdale Alliance Permitting Action Team 

 11:30 – Noon – Jim Sullivan, Tampa / Santa Fe College, Gainesville  

 Noon – 1:00 pm – Lunch provided for named taskforce members 

 1:00 – 1:30 pm – Working groups divided 

 1:30 – 3:00 pm – Task champions! 

 3:00 – 4:00 pm – Summary of draft results and future meetings determined 

The committee is tasked with the following –  

 To address the existing critical shortage of trained individuals in the building construction and 

inspection industry 

 To create a consensus path for the training of the next generation of construction workers in 

Florida 

 To tackle the current shortage of a trained construction industry work force which is holding back 

the full effect of the real estate recovery 

 To review the current methods and sources of resources available for construction training 

 To review the existing state of construction training available in the K-12 system 

 To consider training issues relating to building code inspectors to increase the number of 

qualified inspectors 
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ASSOCIATION APPOINTMENT 
FIRST 

APPOINTMENT 
LAST 

APPOINTMENT EMAIL 

Alarm Association of Florida John Pastore jpastore@cpss.net  

American Fire Sprinkler Association 
Florida Chapter 

Chris Johnson chrisjohnson@piperfire.com  

Associated Builders & Contractors of 
Florida 

Peter Dyga pdyga@abceastflorida.com  

Chair of the Florida Building 
Commission 

Richard Browdy rsbrowdy@aol.com  

Florida Carpenters Regional Council Miguel Fuentes Mfuentes@flcrc.org  

Florida Fire Sprinkler Association Chris  Johnson chrisjohnson@piperfire.com  

Florida Home Builders Association Beth Cantin beth@cantinhomes.com  

Florida Representative (appointed by 
the Speaker) 

Dane Eagle dane.eagle@myfloridahouse.gov  

Florida Roofing, Sheet Metal & Air 
Conditioning Contractors Association 

Jerry Les Sims les-armroof@comcast.net  

Florida Senator (appointed by the 
President) 

Travis Hutson hutson.travis.web@flsenate.gov  

Florida Swimming Pool Association Jim  Bingold jimb@prolinedist.com  

Independent Electrical Contractors Reina Mora-Blackwelder mora.blackwelder@iecfwcc.org  

Independent Electrical Contractors Rob Jacob RJacob@iecfwcc.org 

National Utility Contractors Association 
of Florida 

Kim Bryan kbryan@petticoatschmitt.com  

Asphalt Contractors Association of 
Florida 

Jim Warren jwarren@acaf.org  

Building Officials Association of Florida Sergio Ascunce stahia@comcast.net 

Florida Associated General Contractors 
Council (AGC) 

Michelle Anaya DePotter michelle@agcfla.com  

Florida Associated General Contractors 
Council (AGC) 

Carlos Carrillo carlos@sfagc.org  

Florida Building & Construction Trades 
Council within the Florida AFL-CIO 

Theresa King fbt.tking@gmail.com  

Florida Concrete & Products 
Association 

Kelly Page` kpage@fcpa.org  

Florida Electrical Workers Association Jim  Sullivan sullivj@cfl.rr.com  

Florida Electrical Workers Association JB Clark jbclark5@earthlink.net 

Florida Plumbing-Heating-Cooling 
Contractors Association 

Dave Feddon dave@feddon-mechanical.com  

Florida Refrigeration & Air Conditioning 
Contractors Association 

Chuck Culp chuck@energyair.com  

National Electrical Contractors 
Association Florida Chapter 

Brad Giles brad.giles@gileselectriccompany.com  
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